
Ford County Coroner's Office
200 W. State Paxton, IL 60957 l-217 -379-9411 Ofrce Richard Flessnei

Coroner

MONTH END REPORT

JUNE 2O2O

TOTAL DEATH INVESTIGATIONS

TOTAL RESIDENT DEATHS

TOTAL NON-RESIDENT DEATHS

PAST INQUIRIES OR INQUESTS PENDING

1) NATURAL DEATH INVESIGATIONS

2) UNDETERMINED DEATH

3) SUTCTDE

4) HOMTCTDE

5) ACCIDENTAL DEATH

5A) ACCIDENTAL MOTOR VEHICLE DEATH

5B) ACCIDENTAL DRUG OR ALCOHOL DEATH

AUTOPSIES

TOXICOLOGY

EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS

HOSPICE CASES....

INQUESTS CONDUCTED

CREMATION PERMITS INVESTIGATED & I55UED

NOTIFICATIONS FOR OTHER COUNTIES

ORGAN & TISSUE DONATION

INVESTIGATIONS RETURNED TO THE MEDICAL PROFESSION

CREMATION PERMITS FEES RECEIVED

REPORT FEES

18

11

7

17

0
0
0
0

1
0

1

1

0
13

0
4
L

1

0

ss00.00
.00

MISC. FEES (GRANTS) .OO

ToTAt REVENUE S5OO.OO

U\LY SUBMITTED,

RICHARD FLESSNER, Ford County Coroner
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FORD COUNTY
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

200 W State Street Room B-5
Paxton, lL 60957

Phone 217-379-9415

Activity Report for 0l June,2020 to 30 June,2020

02lune2020 Ford Highway Committee Meeting (Paxton)

Starcom Monthly radio drill (Paxton)

Weekly PPE Resource Conference call (Paxton)

03 June 2020 Ford County Sheriff s Committee Meeting (Paxton)

NWS Hazard Simplification Partners Webinar (Paxton)

FEMA Deputy Director Weekly conference call (Paxton)

Ford County EMA Meeting (Paxton)

04 June 2020 Ford County Finance Committee Meeting (Paxton)

NWS Chicago Weather Watcher Event Training Webinar (Paxton)

Scaling Up Illinois Restaurant Options Webinar (Paxton)

05 June 2020 IEMA Deputy Director Weekly conference call (Paxton)

08 June 2020 Ford County Board Meeting (Paxton)

09 June 2020 Ford County Building Committee

l0 June 2020 FEMA PA Grant Webinar

12 June 2020 IEMA Deputy Director Weekly conference call (Paxton)

l9 June 2020 IT Meeting (Paxton)

26 June 2020 IEMA Deputy Director Weekly conference call (Paxton)

30 June 2020 EOC of the Future Webinar (Paxton)

This repgrt was Respectably Submitted By;



o. III
Ford County Highway Committee Minutes

The Ford County Highway Committee met on July 7, 2020, at the Ford County Highway Department in Roberts, Illinois.

Present at this regular scheduled meeting was committee chairman Tim Nuss, Chuck Aubry, Jason Johnson and Ann Irhke. County
Engineer Greg Perkinson, County Board Chairman Robert Lindgren and EMA Director Terry Whitebird were also present. Mr. Nuss

called the meeting to order at 7:00 a.m.

Mrs. Irhke moved to accept the Agenda. Seconded by Mr. Aubry. Motion passed.

There was no June meeting.

Mr. Whitebird discussed the continuing distribution of PPE supplies. He is on paperwork for cost reimbursement.

Also working on locations for sheltering in Ford County.

June bills were read and presented by Mr. Perkinson. Mr. Aubry
present to the full board. The motion carried.

the motion to approve the bills and

The committee then reviewed the fund balance report and the

Under old business the following items were discussed:

appropriations and

Mr. Perkinson informed the committee of the acti at the County during the and will provide

a written report for the full board.

Mr. Perkinson met with Mr. Lenz, APEX and the T, the windfarm Road Use Agreement.

New Business:

A constituent questioned Township Government as an efficient and

cost-effective way to serve

Bids will be opened at the Pella Township.

moved to adjourn at 8:10 am, seconded by Mrs. Irhke. The motion carried.

None

Having no further i

\

Resolutions:

\

7- !
There was comment.

\ )



Monthly Report to the Ford County Board
On Activities at the Highway Department

July 2020

The Ford County Highway Department completed the following activities during
the month June 2020.

Engineering Division
o Entered claims and allotments to various county and township funds.
o Assisted Maintenance Division.
r Worked on2020 County and Township MFT contracts.

Maintenance Division
o Performed maintenance and repair on County owned equipment.
o Conducted routine inspection and maintenance of roads, entrances, shoulders

and signs on county system.

County Engineer
o Worked on2020 construction contracts.
r Participated in Professional Development webinars.
o Worked with Road district's Attomey and Township Road Commissioners on

Ford Ridge Windfarm Road Use Agreement.



FORD COUNTY PROBATION AND COURT SERVICES
Stats for June 2020

JUNE of 2020 JUNE 2019 (Same month lastyear)

ADULTS: ADULTS:
Active Caseload Administrative Cases Active Caseload Administrative Cases

Felony Cases 99 Active 32 Felony Cases 100 Active 46

Misdemeanors 54 Warrants 722 Misdemeanors 83 Warrants 98

DUI Cases 66 TOTAL 754 DUI Cases 77 TOTAL 744

Traffic Cases 15 Traffic Cases 54

TOTAL 234 TOTAL 308

IIIVENILES: TUVENILES:
Active Caseload Administrative Cases Active Caseload Administrative Cases

Probation 2 Active 1 Probation 3 Active 7

Conttd Supervision 4 Inactive 1 Cont'd Supervision 11 Inactive 0

Informal 0 TOTAL 2 Informal 0 TOTAL I
Other 0 Other 0

TOTAI 6 TOTAL 14

PUBLIC SERVICE: PUBLIC SERVICE:
Adults Juveniles Adults Iuveniles

Cases 110 Cases 5 Cases 153 Cases l2

Hours 14925 Hours 210 Hours 20509 Houts 533

TOTAL CASES: 115 TOTAL CASES: 165

TOTAL HOURS: 15135 TOTAL HOURS: 21042

RESTORATIVE JUSTICE / DIVERSION:
Intakes this month 0

Cases reviewed this montl 0

Active Conference/Diversion Cases 0 Restorative Justice / luo. Divetsion 1

INVESTIGATIONS: VIOLATIONS:
PSI's ordeted 0 PSI's completed 0 Adult 1 Juveniles: 0

Record Checks completed 0

INTAKES:
Adults: 6 Juveniles: 0

ELECTRONIC MONITORING / GPS:

Adults: 6 luveniles: 0

CONTACTS FROM POLICE AND / OR CLIENTS AFTER HOURS:
Police2Clients4Pre-Trial
HOME / SCHOOL VISITS CONDUCTED DURING THE MONTH:
Home: 1 School 0

RESTITUTION / COMMUNITY SERVICE COMPLETED:
Restitution collected this mont 810.00

Community Service collected:

Adults: 78 Juveniles: 14



COMMUNITY MEETING ATTENDED THIS MONTH:
Ford County Board Meeting

TRAININGS / PRESENTATIONS COMPLETED DURING THIS MONTH:
Vivitrol Ttaining
Oral Swab Testing Training

TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS WORKED OUTSIDE MON. - FRI. 8:30 - 4:30: t2.s

OFFICER CASELOAD ADULTS
Drug Court 7

JenniferAnderson 69

Rocky Marton 87

Ellen Maxey 7

Ariel Ochoa 97

Suzie Shell 9

Warrant Status 720

INTAKES THIS MONTH:

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment: Adults: 4

ADULT PROGRAMS ORDERED THIS MONTH:
Alcohol / Substance Abuse Assessment

PRE-TRIAL

COMPLETED THIS MONTH:
3

JITVENILES

4

7

0

2

0

1

105

Adult:
Felony Cases 4

Misdemeanors 7

DUI Cases 7

Traffic Cases 0

TOTAL 6

CONFINEMENTS:
Juvenile Detention 0

IDOC Commitments 0

Group Home

Juvenile:
Probation

Cont'd Supervision

Informal

Other

TOTAL

Adults: 0

0

0

0

0

0

Juveniles:

Juveniles:

0

0

DUI Assessment

fcohol / Substance Abuse Treatment

DUI Education / Tteatment

Victim Impact Panel

Cognitive Classes

Anger / Domestic Abuse Classes

Mental Health

Sex Offender Treatment

GED

Psychiatric / Psychological Assessment

Traffic School/Hunter Safety 0



Ford County Public Health Department
Report to Ford County Board

June 2020, Statistics

Administration
FY21 Grant applications are being completed

Community Health

Flu

chitd
Adult

Lead Screening

PreEnancy test
Paternity test
TB skin tests
Blood Pressure checks

Vision screens

Hearing screens

Environmental Health
lnspections:

Food

Septic

Birds submitted
Radon kits

Water sample kits

Senior Programs
Se h i ot I nlor m ot i o n Se rv i ce s

Over 60 clients
tJnder 60 clients

Totalcontacts

Community Cote Progrcm

Current clients

lnvestigotions:

Animal bites/Rabies 0
Chlamydia

Histoplasmosis

Hepatitis C

0

0
0

0

0

0
7

0

0

o

0

0

0 Kempton Clinic:

Seniors served unkn

Home visits

Phone visits

Smoke Frce lllinois Act:

0

0
0

26

1

0
0

2

lnspections

Passed

39

5

69

Adult Plotective Seruices

Over 60 reports 5

Under 60 reports 0

Self-Neglect reports 0113

Nursing home screens 7

Additional Activities
Contact tracing for COVID-19

Open cases 21



Ford County Public Health Department
Transaction Report

June 1-18,2020

Date Name Memo/Description

CASH

B€giming Balar'ce

06t01t2020

o6lollmz!
06to1l20

mn1lmm
06n1120m

06n2]l2020

ffitgtl2t20

06fi4m20

06t04.t2o20

0610412020

06rc4mm

06to4t2020

06n4nom

06t04,r20m

06tu$20m

$tunom
06lutm20

06,fi4no20

6tMmm
06r[4/2020

06tutr2am

06/042020

OdUr.\2O

o6tut202o

06lul2g20

06'tutb20

o6/08/20m

06,111m20

06,111l2!m

06/18/2020

06/18/2020

00182020
(b/18/:mm

06t18t20m

06t18t2020

06/18/2020

ldd

PrcTyp€ PrinlirE

Fo.d Couty Trsura
Cla*e ilGqdlo Cond Prcducis, lrE

KadiEastin

Targst

L3rE Sampl€

CElirBWd*

Brandiwllbms

Stan Oaro

USPS

CDS OfE€ TEhmlosi=

Ourl

MCS Otr'c€ T€cHoglx
VecTOR Tesl Syslems. lrE

Heflesl iloon Twin Driv€-ln

Ouil

Fdd Cdrty Tr*r,s
Nicor

Gib6oo Area Hogpad E lballh S€.vi:6s

ccP Ess

ccP Ess

CtEck order

ccP Ess

CCP ESS

CCP ESS

Payrdl Reimhrsemsnt

Mi€69€

GRG s'rpdix

Ml€age

trff€ag€

Mileage

Mleege

Mleag€

Misage

Olfc6 Bupplirs

ccP Ess

ccP Ess

CCP ESS

ccP Ess

CCP ESS

Payrdl Roimhrs€menl

Gas

El6ct ic

u3
349

342

338

344

339

3242

3231

323a

3215

3232

3ll5

3237

3229

3Z3o

3227

3236

3213

3228

3239

32U

3241

3235

3240

3244

345

u7
350

3249

3251

u17
3250

324A

324$

-2.367.58

,1,011.1r

-.126.98

-56.84

-9.26

-28.91

-1,421.(n

- t9,7@.42

-3,926.50

0.00

-18.40

-30.98

-39.10

-43.11

-46.58

-48.30

-49./t6

-108.10

-126.m

-146.a7

-153.56

,196.65

-203.30

-392.94

-1,200.00

,1,379.70

-310.40

-1,303.90

-245.74

-500.00

-163.55

-70.00

-15,866.39

-39.88

-8,114.80

-45.00

fl4-o



FORD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
JUNE 2O2O

ACTIVITY SUMMARY REPORT

INCOME RECEIVED
$81,670.52 - Boarding
$ 3,334.34 - Contracts
$ 773.90 - Inmate Phones
$ 745.46 - Civil Process

$ 100.00 - DUI Reinforcement Fund

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS- 07

WARNING CITATIONS-L,

07 - Custody Dispute
07 - Harassment
07 - Welfare Check
06 - Suspicious Vehicle
06 - Noise Complaint

$70.00 - Arrestee Medical Fund
$20.00 - Bond Fees

$20.00 - Report Requests
$20.00 - Dedicated Vehicle Fund
$10.55 - Misc. Reimbursements

01 - Improper Passing
01 - No Driver's License
01 - Fleeing/Eluding Police
01 -No Valid Registration
01 - Illegal Backing
01 - Failure to Signal
0l - Littering
01 - DUI
01 - Leaving Scene of Accident

04 - House Check 02 - Hit and Run
03 - Animal Complaint 0l - Suicide Threat
03 - Damage to Property 01 - Intoxicated Pedestrian
03 - E911 Hang-up 01 - Phone Scam
02 - Fight in Progress 01 - Fraud

01 - Abuse Complaint

TRAFFIC CITATIONS-34
07 - Speeding
03 - Driving Suspended/Revoked
03 - Fail to Reduce Speed to avoid Accident
03 - Illegal Transportation/Alcohol
02 - Improper Lane Usage
02 - Operating Uninsured Vehicle
02 - Disregard Stop Sign
02 - Reckless Driving
01 - Failure to Report Accident

FI E LD INC ID ENT/C OMPLAI NT RE PO RTS
28 - Other Agency Assist 06 - Domestic Trouble 02 - Burglary
16 - CivilA{on-criminal Complaint 06 - Security Alarm 02 - Car in Ditch
12 - Suspicious Activity/Person 04 - Juvenile Complaint 02 - Property Exchange

CIWL PROCESS ACTIVITY (SERWCES/ATTEMPTSI
Court Summons: 37138 Warrants: 9

MONTHLY REVENUE RECEIVED
$86,764.77

FY2O TOTAL TO DATE
$386,436.61

FQRD COUNTY INMATES TOTAL MANDAYS TO DATE (2826'
This Month's Ford County Inmate Mandays: 161



JULY 2O2O SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS REPORT

This office is waiting to get 20L7 ,20!8,2019 sales ratio study

from IDOR to finish the 2020 tax roll. At that time, we will decide if any

township factors are needed and work with CIC on the 2020 tentative

abstract. I would like to let the Board know that even with 3 family

deaths due to COVID, Fred Magers worked diligently with us to get

properties viewed so that we could value parcels that we have received

permits for 2020.

lwant to again address the permits. Fred as well as any other

assessors need COMPLETED permit applications and permits within 30

days of issuance. The information required for a complete application

should include, at least, the PlN, address & phone number of the

applicant, what is being constructed, the size/sqft of improvement as

well as the estimated cost of the project. The practice of the City of

Paxton has been to ask for that information, but it is not always

supplied. The practice of the County has been to only ask for a PIN and

improvement type and size, at Ieast as far as Fred, Phyllis and I can tell

from what is provided to us. Receiving this information in a timely



manner will allow the township assessors the time needed to view and

our office the time needed to value.

Again, per the State we will be rolling all exemptions from last

year. What that means is that any tax payer who qualified for an

exemption in 2019 will automatically receive that same exemption in

2O2O regardless of paperwork being turned in due to COVID 19.

lf this will be the first year a taxpayer would receive the

exemption, they need to contact us, so we can get their

information.

Attached is a bill from MCS that I feel should be a part of our monthly

maintenance. This was an update required when both mine and Katie's

computers stopped having the ability to print. Also attached is an email

I sent to Tim Nuss in support of switching to Viscon from MCS. Viscon

was so professional and helpful when they didn't have to be. I

appreciate that they took the time to help me.

As a side note, I cancelled myvacation planned forJuly 3-13 due to

COVID cases spiking in North Carolina.



MCS Office Technologies

Corporate Office

104 N. Jordan Dr.

Gibson City, lL 60936

flii_ '')

Supervisor of Assessments

Ford County Court House
200 W. State Room 104
Paxton,1160957

[-------ii------rI j 1 7/2/2020 l

i ItliiiIl'e'

i;d;;l;;",;*
I Ford County Court House

I 200 W. State Room 104

] e"*ton, lL60957

1

i

Phone# (217)784-1083

Fax# (21-1)784-833s

E-mail billing@mcsot.com

lnvoice
r)

i li,: 
'5,-,11 ';, ii ---_ ._ -- 

-----.-..-lIII or-easaos i

\---.--*-..:-...-''

t
l

---i
I

I

I
I

i
I

I

Description

Ticket #8695 - Printing Issues

Worked with Katy via remote session to update RICOH

drivers on both herworkstation and her bosses in the
Assessment Office. Unable to update drivers for
printer on server due to compatibility issue. Updated
successfully on both workstations and cleared browser
hijacker from SOFAPC.

Adam Gill

'\**--.*---*--l

days. McNutt Consulting Services, lnc. (d.b.a. MCS office Technologies) is licensed under the State i Sales Tax (0.00)

atv Item

Memo
0039

Serviced

712/2020

Price

135.00

Amount

0.00
67.50

I

l

I
!

\!*--.*---*---"\--_--j'l-- ---.---;t-=--\---- ---,t*---_ _
I

I subtotat 567.50
A 55.00 or 2.0% finance charge whichever is greater will be applied to all unpaid balances over 30 I

_"- *__-_,/i
I,67.50 i
i
I

So.oo I
of lllinois to engage in the business of selling tangible personal property. Tangible items sold and i
signed for are property of MCS Office Technologies until the balance of said property is paid in i f^*,
11];.'l1|-I.,l:::].1.::::l":::'..]:l:Iy:::Tlc=hnoIogiesifnoto.-'"',,iI;:In1f#l.g67,5odays.AlIsa[esarefinal.PleaseremitallpaymentstotheCorporateofficeinGibsonCity,IL+
Federal ID # 36-434407 8.

i
I

I

I

i
I
I

I

i



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Supervisor of Assessments

Friday, June 5,2A20 12:38 PM

Tim Nuss External Mail; Tim Nuss

viscon

I tolked with the guy from Viscon eorlier lhis week. He wos so nice ond so, so helpful. He

gove me o new woy to try to log in remotely AT NO CHARGEI!!!!ll!!l!!lll Thot would NEVER

hoppen with MCS!lll He soid he gove Amy the some ideo to remote in differently.

He soid they would be oble to give us personolized emoil oddresses ond checked out the

virus protection thot is currently on my computer. Agoin he checked out the virus proteclion
AT NO CHARGE!!!

ljust wonted to let you know if they con do whot we need for o deceni price I'm on boord
for the swiich!

Thonks,

I(irnberly Hooper
Ford County Supervisor of AssessnnenJs

1



Mott Rock
Zoning Office

Ford County, linois

MONTHLY REPORT
TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF FORD COUNTY

OF
OFFICIAL FEES AND EMOLUMENTS RECEIVED

I, Matthew E. Rock, Zoning Enforcing Officer in and for the County of Ford
and State of Illinois, respectfully present the following report of all the fees
and emoluments of the Zoning Office, for the month ending lune 3oth, 2O2O
wherein I state the gross amount of all fees or emoluments.

NATURE OF SERVICES:

(2)
(2)

Construction Permits:
AG Permits:

$837.3 0

I do solemnly swear that the foregoing account is in all respects just and
true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I have
neither received directly or indirectly nor directly or indirectly agreed to
receive or be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, article
or consideration than therein stated, nor am I entitled to any fee or
emolument for the period therein mentioned, other than those therein
specified.

Respectfully submitted this 3oth day of June, 2020.

Zonlnq Enforci


